CH \$140.00 2173

ETAS ID: TM484914

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crystal Lake Bank & Trust Company, N.A.		07/02/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chroma Corporation				
Street Address:	3900 Dayton Street				
City:	McHenry				
State/Country:	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	60050				
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2173722	FOAMA-SPHERES
Registration Number:	2214898	CHROMA-SPHERES
Registration Number:	2647895	CHROMA
Registration Number:	2687793	CHROMA EXCELLENCE IN COLOR
Registration Number:	2647911	EXCELLENCE IN COLOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129021061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-8438

Email: raquel.haleem@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Raquel Haleem c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman

Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe Street
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raquel Haleem
SIGNATURE:	/Raquel Haleem/
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Chroma)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006406 FRAME: 0274

900461228

source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Chroma)#page2.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Chroma)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006406 FRAME: 0275

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, by the Trademark Security Agreement dated November 30, 2016 (the

"Security Agreement"), originally recorded in the Trademark Assignment database of the United

States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on February 8, 2017 at Reel 5985 Frame 0741,

Chroma Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), granted to Crystal Lake Bank & Trust

Company, N.A., a national banking association ("Releasor"), a continuing security interest in all

of Grantors' right, title and interest in the trademarks identified in Schedule I; and

WHEREAS, Releasor has agreed to release and discharge Grantor from the terms and

conditions set forth in the Security Agreement, and the parties wish to record with the USPTO

the release of the security interest against the trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Releasor does hereby release

and discharge (in each case without recourse and without representation or warranty of any kind

or nature, express or implied) the security interest, liens, and all other rights, if any, it may have

in the trademarks granted to it by Grantor pursuant to the Security Agreement of the same date

and which were recorded in the USPTO.

[SIGNATURE APPEARS ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006406 FRAME: 0276

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release of Security Agreement on behalf of Releasor as of the date written below.

Title:____

CRYSTAL LAKE BANK & TRUST COMPANY, N.A.

Dated:	7/:	2/18	3		Signatur	re: \	P=. 14	ador.	>
	l	l			_		KEITH	υ <u> </u>	MAJOH
					Title.	EV	96		

Not to be released until authorized by the Bank.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006406 FRAME: 0277

Schedule I

Trademarks

Case List

Country	Case Status	Title	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Classes
USA	Registered	FOAMA-SPHERES	75/180019	10-Cct-95	2173722	14-Jun-98	01
USA	Registered	CHROMA-SPHERES	74/730539	18-Sep-95	2214898	29-Dec-98	02
USA	Registered	CHROMA COLORS & Design	73/802201	25-May-89	1513449	18-Sep-90	02
USA	Registered	CHROMA-SPHERES	75/429445	5-Feb-98	2570525	21-May-02	<u> </u> 02
USA	Registered	CHROMA CORPORATION & Design	75/545981	1-Sep-98	2740882	29-Jun-0 3	01, 16
USA	Registered	SCAMA-BAG	75/591847	19-Nov-96	2453675	22-May-01	16
U\$A	Registered - Not to be renewed	DRY-CHROMA COLOR	75/730894	17-Jun-99	2385289	12-Sep-00	02
USA	Registered	CHROMA & Design	73/942551	13-Mar-00	2647895	12-Nov-02	01, 02, 07
USA	Registered	CHROMA EXCELLENCE IN GOLOR & Design	75/942537	13-Mar-00	2687793	18-Feb-03	01,62
USA		EXCELLENCE IN COLOR	76/000181	17-Mar-00	2547911	12-Nov-02	01, 02
USA	Registered RWIII	FUSIONECOLOR ENESCHIAW C	76/ 004503	20-Mar-00	2782254	11-Nov-Q3	Q1 <u></u>
Brazil	Registered Saturd	CHROMA & Pallete Sesien 8 12-31-15	%1 4 2 55640	27-Dec-01			_i C2
China	:Registered	CHROMA & Pailete Design	3057931	30-Dec-01	[3057931	14-0 a- 05	07
стм	Registered	CHROMA & Pallete Design	;2472322	21-Nov-01	2472322	3-Sep - 03	02, 37, 40
Mexico	Application filled	-CHROMA & Pailete Design	515819	8-Nov-01			C2
Brazi!	Application filled	CHROMA & Pallete Design	824255558	27-Dec-0 1			107

TRADEMARK REEL: 006406 FRAME: 0278

RECORDED: 08/06/2018